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Form 603

Corparations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

Tg, Company NamerScheme  Monash IVF Group Limited

ACN/ARSN 169 302 309

1. Details of substantial holder {1)
Name AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 987

The holder became a substantial holderon 27/ 06 / 2014

2. Details of voting power

The tatal number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company of voling intarests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an
associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Number of securilles Person's votes (5) Voting power {6)

ORDINARY 11,616,436 11,616,436 5.03%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant mtarest the substantial holder or an asscciate had in the following voling securities on the date the substantiat
holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relavant interest MNature of ralavant interast (7) Class and number of securilies

Auptraliansuper Fty Ltad SHAREHOLDER CORD 11,616,436

4, Details of prosgant raglstaread holders
The persons ragistared as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Hoider of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number of secunties
intarast securities registered as holder (8)
AustralianSuper Pty JPMorgan Nominess JPMorgan Nomineasn

Led. Australia Ltd. humstralia Ltd. ORD 11,616,436

e

5. Considaration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the
substantial holder became a substantial holder is 24 follows:

Holder of relevant Date of acquisition Conzsideration {3) Clase and number of secunties
interest
SEFE ATTACHED SBCHEDULE Cash Non-cash
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6. Associates
The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above ére associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (it applicable) Nature of association

H\A

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows;

Name Address

Augtralianfupar Pty Ltd, Level 33, 50 Longdals Streat Malbourna VIC 2000

(M

{2)
{3)
(4)
(=)

{7

NI —
Signature

print name MATTHEw O T capactty SEN AL G ANJALY ST

sign here #;C/—\ - data ¢ /g / 1 &
__ ‘
= " —— - m 1 3

DIRECTIONS

I there are a nurmber of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests {(eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be indludad in an annaxura o the form. If the relevant interasts of a group of
persons are assentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of sach group,
with the names and addresses of members is tleardy et out in paragraph 7 of the form.

Sew the definition of "associate” in section 9 of the Corporations At 2001,
Sea the dafinition of "retevant interest” in sections 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2007.
The voting shares of a company constitute one diass unless divided into separate classes.

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the parson ot an
associate has a relevant interest in.

The person's votes divided by the tolal votas in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100,

thclude details of:

{ay  any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 67 18(4) applies, @ capy of
any documant setting out the terme of any relevant agreement, and & statemant by the parson giving full and accurate datails of any
cantract, scheme o arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written staternent certifying this contract, scheme or
arrangement; and

{5y any gualification of the power of 3 parson to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exetgige of, the voting powers or disposal
of the securities to which the relaevant interast relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the gqualification applies).

Ses tha deflnition of “relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

If the substantial holder is unable to datermine the eontity of the persan ( eg. if the relevant interest arises becausea of an opton) wita
"unknown”.

Datails of the consideration must include any and all henefits, monay and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired
has, or may, become entitled 10 recealve in relation to that acguisition. Details must be included even it the benedit is conditional on the
happening or not of & contingency, Details must be included of any benefit paid on bahalf of tha substantial holder or its associate in relation
to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant inferest was adquired.
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MONASH IVF GROUP LTD

Security  Currency

BMSK748
BMSK748
BMS5K748
BMSK748
BMSK7438
BMSK743
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMS5K748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BM3K748
BM5K748
BMSK748
BM5K748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMS5K748
BMSK748

AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
ALD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AuUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
ALD

Transaction

Code Conversion
Code Conversion
Share sale

Code Conversion
Share purchase
Code Conversion
5hare purchase
Share purchase
Code Conversion
Share purchase
Share purchase
Code Conversion
Share sale

Share sale

Code Conversion
Share purchase
Code Conversion
Share sale

Share sale

Share sale

Share sale

Share sale

Date
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
26/06/2014
27/06/2014
27/06/2014
27/06/2014
27/06/2014

Units
2798291
532169
532169
1300000
1311629
520000
320000
820000
1168943
155017
494404
1801487
880000
616000
676473
1056988
1822593
867901
305487
347162
347162
187356

Price

1.9426

1.915

1.95
1.9625

1.95
1.9446

1.9453
19536

19

1.9242
1.9048

1.8
1.8075
1.8844



