# Form 603

## Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of initial substantial holder

Monash IVF Group Limited	
169 302 309	
r (1)	
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	
006 457 987	
-	169 302 309  (1)  AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

### 2. Details of voting power

The holder became a substantial holder on

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

06

/ 2014

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
ORDINARY	11,616,436	11,616,436	5.03%

## 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities		
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	SHAREHOLDER	ORD 11,616,436		

## 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

27

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd.	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd.	ORD 11,616,436
L. AMALIANIYY V			

## 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	WWW.WW.WW.WW.	Cash	Non-cash	
ON COLUMN OF THE PROPERTY OF T	- Olema v Mario recentrate e v			
	ψουψφοιοι		OMPTYON	
			l	LL_1L\\\v=0/************************************

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N\A	

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.	Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

S	Ì	α	n	a	tι	ı	r	е
•	٠	ы					•	•

print name

ne MITHEN DIVE

CAPACITY SENIOR RISK ANALYST

sign here

DIRECTIONS

date

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (leg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

# MONASH IVF GROUP LTD

Security	Currency	Transaction	Date	Units	Price
BMSK748	AUD	Code Conversion	26/06/2014	2798291	
BMSK748	AUD	Code Conversion	26/06/2014	532169	
BMSK748	AUD	Share sale	26/06/2014	532169	1.9426
BMSK748	AUD	Code Conversion	26/06/2014	1300000	
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	26/06/2014	1311629	1.915
BMSK748	AUD	Code Conversion	26/06/2014	520000	
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	26/06/2014	320000	1.95
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	26/06/2014	820000	1.9625
BMSK748	AUD	Code Conversion	26/06/2014	1168943	
BM\$K748	AUD	Share purchase	26/06/2014	195017	1.95
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	26/06/2014	494402	1.9446
BMSK748	AUD	Code Conversion	26/06/2014	1801487	
BMSK748	AUD	Share sale	26/06/2014	880000	1.9453
BMSK748	AUD	Share sale	26/06/2014	616000	1.9536
BMSK748	AUD	Code Conversion	26/06/2014	676473	
BM\$K748	AUD	Share purchase	26/06/2014	1056989	1.9
BMSK748	AUD	Code Conversion	26/06/2014	1822593	
BMSK748	AUD	Share sale	26/06/2014	867901	1.9242
BMSK748	AUD	Share sale	27/06/2014	305487	1.9048
BMSK748	AUD	Share sale	27/06/2014	347162	1.8
BMSK748	AUD	Share sale	27/06/2014	347162	1.9075
BMSK748	AUD	Share sale	27/06/2014	187356	1.8844